

FTI Consulting to Release First Quarter 2009 Results and Host Conference Call

April 21, 2009

WEST PALM BEACH, Fla., April 21, 2009 /PRNewswire-FirstCall via COMTEX/ -- FTI Consulting, Inc. (NYSE: FCN), the global business advisory firm dedicated to helping organizations protect and enhance their enterprise value, announced today that it will release financial results for the first guarter ended March 31, 2009, before the open of the market on Wednesday, April 29, 2009.

A conference call will be held to discuss financial results on Wednesday, April 29, 2009 at 8:30 a.m. Eastern Time. Participants will include Jack Dunn, FTI's president and chief executive officer; Dennis Shaughnessy, FTI's chairman of the board; Dominic DiNapoli, executive vice president and chief operating officer; David Bannister, executive vice president-chief administrative officer and chief development officer; Jorge A. Celaya, executive vice president and chief integration officer.

The conference call will be simulcast live on the Internet and can be accessed by logging onto the Company's website at: www.fticonsulting.com. A replay of the webcast will be available on the Company's website for 90 days.

About FTI Consulting

FTI Consulting, Inc. is a global business advisory firm dedicated to helping organizations protect and enhance enterprise value in an increasingly complex legal, regulatory and economic environment. With more than 3,500 employees located in most major business centers in the world, we work closely with clients every day to anticipate, illuminate, and overcome complex business challenges in areas such as investigations, litigation, mergers and acquisitions, regulatory issues, reputation management and restructuring. More information can be found at www.fticonsulting.com.

SOURCE FTI Consulting, Inc.

http://www.fticonsulting.com